

ALTERNATIVE APPROVAL ELECTOR RESPONSE FORM

A resident elector must:

- 1. Be a Canadian Citizen
- 2. Be an individual who is age eighteen (18) or older
- 3. Have been a resident of BC for a least the past six (6) months
- 4. Have been a Village of Pemberton resident for a least the last 30 days
- 5. Not be disqualified by the *Local Government Act* or any other enactment from voting in an election of otherwise disqualified by law

A non-resident property elector must:

- 1. Not be entitled to register as a resident elector
- 2. Be a Canadian Citizen
- 3. Be and individual who is age eighteen (18) or older
- 4. Have been a resident of BC for a least the past six (6) months
- 5. Have been a registered property owner with the Village of Pemberton for at least the last thirty (30) days
- 6. Must not be disqualified by the *Local Government Act* or any other enactment form voting in an election or otherwise disqualified by law.

The undersigned elector of the Village of Pemberton hereby petitions the Council of the Village of Pemberton <u>not</u> to proceed with the adoption of "Village of Pemberton Downtown Enhancement Contingency and Downtown Barn Parking Lot Paving Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 863, 2019" being a bylaw authorizing the borrowing of \$980,000, the estimated cost of the Village's contribution towards the Downtown Enhancement Project Contingency and Downtown Parking Lot Paving Project.

Elector's Full Name (print – no initials)	Residential Address	Property Address (for non-resident electors only)	Signature of Elector

I am an elector of the Village of Pemberton. By my signature, I hereby indicate that Council **should not** proceed with the adoption of the *Village of Pemberton Downtown Enhancement Contingency and Downtown Barn Parking Lot Paving Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 863, 2019* unless that bylaw is approved by approval of the electors. Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 863, 2019 will be deemed to have received the approval of the electors unless Alternative Approval Elector Response Forms petitioning against the bylaw have been received from ten (10) percent of the eligible electors of the Village of Pemberton.

A person who presents an Alternative Approval Elector Response Form to another person for signing must not knowingly make any false or misleading statements about the proposed bylaw.

Use one Alternative Approval Elector Response Form for each elector.

DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF SIGNED FORMS is **Monday, July 8, 2019 at 4:00pm** (postmarks not accepted) to:

Village of Pemberton, Attention: Corporate Officer

PO Box 100 | 7400 Prospect Street

Pemberton, BC V0N 2L0